Next-Generation Integrated
Switch
RG-S6250-48XS8CQ Datasheet
Ruijie Networks Co., Ltd.
For further information, please visit our website https://www.ruijienetworks.com
1
Overview
Ruijie RG-S6250-48XS8CQ switches are data center oriented high density 10G access switches. An RG-S6250-48XS8CQ

Input voltage range: 192-288VDC
Input current range: 3.6A
Ordering Information
1. Host, Expansion Card, Fan, and Power Supply Module
Model Descryption
RG-S6250-48XS8CQ 48 10G ports, 8 100G ports, hot-swappable hardware
2 slots for power supply modules (RG-PA550I-F), 4 slots for fans (M1EFAN II-F)
RG-PA550I-F
Power supply module for RG-S6250, 1+1 redundancy, hot-swappable, front-to-back
ventilation
M1EFAN II-F Fan module for RG-S6250, 3+1 redundancy, hot-swappable, front-to-back ventilation
5
2. 10G and 40G Fiber Module
Model Descryption
40G-QSFP-SR-MM850
40G SR fiber module, applicable to QSFP+ ports (OM3/OM4 MPO interface, 8 core,
850nm wave length, max cabling distance: 100m(OM3), 150m(OM4))
40G-QSFP-LSR-MM850
40G SR fiber module, applicable to QSFP+ ports (OM3/OM4 MPO interface, 8 or 12 core,
850nm wave length, max cabling distance: 300m(OM3), 400m(OM4))
40G-QSFP-LR4-SM1310
40G LR single-mode fiber module, applicable to QSFP+ ports, max cabling distance:10km
(LC interface, 2 core, 1310nm wave length)
XG-SFP-SR-MM850 10G SP fiber module, applicable to SFP+ ports, max cabling distance: 300m
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 10G SP fiber module, applicable to SFP+ ports, max cabling distance: 10km
XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 10G SP fiber module, applicable to SFP+ ports, max cabling distance: 40km
XG-SFP-ZR-SM1550 10G SP fiber module, applicable to SFP+ ports, max cabling distance: 80km
3. 100G Fiber Module
Model Descryption
100G-QSFP-SR-MM850
100G SR fiber module, QSFP28 encapsulation, MPO interface, 850nm wave length, max